

## PARTS CODE

|        |  |        |                                     |        |  |          |  |
|--------|--|--------|-------------------------------------|--------|--|----------|--|
| 109021 | Silver grey 5H wheel w/AD realistic tire (4) | 110053 | Cap screw M2.5 X30 (2)              | 210034 | Bevel gear set 36-17                   | 210654   | XXX-R Carbon racing lower deck 2.0         |
| 109022 | Silver grey TE wheel w/AD realistic tire (4) | 110054 | Set screw M3 X8 (10)                | 210037 | Rail pulley spacer set                 | 220001   | XXX Front damper stay                      |
| 110001 | Round head screw M3 X8 (10)                  | 110055 | O clip 10.0 (10)                    | 210038 | Antenna holder                         | 220002   | XXX Rear damper stay                       |
| 110002 | Round head screw M3 X8 (10)                  | 110056 | Set screw M3 X12 (5)                | 210039 | Gear box cover set                     | 220041   | Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large)            |
| 110004 | Round head screw M2 X4 (8)                   | 110060 | Set screw M3 X2.6 (10)              | 210040 | Joint set                              | 220119   | F & R Wheel hubs (fit for the brake side)  |
| 110005 | Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10)                 | 110073 | Countersunk screw M3 X16 (5)        | 210041 | Bevel gear box set                     | 220149   | Front bumper set                           |
| 110007 | Set screw M3 X6 (8)                          | 110075 | Tapping flat head screw 3 X 7 (10)  | 210042 | Gear holder steering rail set          | 310001   | Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5)                |
| 110008 | Set screw M3 X25 (5)                         | 110094 | Tapping round head screw 3 X10 (10) | 210045 | F & R lower arms                       | 310008   | Piston rod (4)                             |
| 110009 | Set screw M3 X20 (5)                         | 110099 | Countersunk screw M3 X4 (10)        | 210046 | Suspension mount set                   | 310029   | Rail post (2)                              |
| 110013 | E clip 2.0 (10)                              | 120001 | Ball bearing 10 X15 (4)             | 210049 | F & R Wheel hubs                       | 310030   | Bevel gear long arbor                      |
| 110015 | Flange nut M4 (4)                            | 120002 | Ball bearing 5 X10 (4)              | 210050 | 6 Deg. C hubs                          | 310032   | Diff. screw & spring set                   |
| 110016 | R clip 6.0 (10)                              | 120006 | Ball bearing 3 X7 (2)               | 210057 | Damper cap set                         | 310033   | Diff. plate (2)                            |
| 110017 | Shaft 2 X9.8 (10)                            | 120007 | Ball bearing 8 X14 (2)              | 210071 | Damper cylinder (2)                    | 310035   | Lower arm shaft 2.6 X22625 (each one pair) |
| 110020 | Steel ball 3.0 (13)                          | 120017 | Bearing 5 X8 (4)                    | 210095 | XXX Adjuster & servo mount set         | 310037   | Ball connector 4.8 X8 (2)                  |
| 110024 | Countersunk screw M3 X6 (10)                 | 130004 | Oil seal (4)                        | 210099 | Spurgear 48P 74T                       | 310065   | Wheel axle (2)                             |
| 110026 | Round head screw M3 X10 (10)                 | 130005 | Bumper (A)                          | 210098 | XXX Eccentric motor mount set          | 310109R  | Spring retainer (red) (2)                  |
| 110029 | Round head screw M3 X12 (6)                  | 130017 | Inner sponge (8)                    | 210100 | XXX Upper deck & battery strap         | 620014   | Spacer 3 X6 X0.8 (8)                       |
| 110032 | Set screw M3 X10 (5)                         | 130019 | Battery O-ring (1)                  | 210101 | Ball connector nut 4.8 (4)             | 620020   | Spacer 5 X7 X0.5 (8)                       |
| 110035 | Set screw M3 X3 (8)                          | 130021 | Sponge 6.5 X2 (10)                  | 210219 | XXX Alum. propeller shaft (red)        | 620030   | Cross joint (2)                            |
| 110039 | Cap screw M1.6 X4 (10)                       | 130026 | Damper O ring P3 (blue) (10)        | 210235 | Piston spacer set                      | 620042   | Universal servo cover set                  |
| 110041 | Countersunk screw M3 X5 (10)                 | 130032 | Damper cap O-ring (10)              | 210234 | Steel CVD universal shaft 40 (40') (2) | 620079   | Damper plastic maintenance set (2)         |
| 110042 | Countersunk screw M2 X6 (8)                  | 130034 | Sponge 20 X80 X1 (4)                | 210344 | Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4)           | 620126   | NS High torque servo saver                 |
| 110045 | Round head screw M2 X8 (partial thread) (8)  | 130049 | O ring 12 X1 (4)                    | 210361 | Carbon bumper support 2.5              | 620024   | Spacer 10 X12 X0.3 (8)                     |
| 110047 | Spacer 3 X6 X0.5 (8)                         | 210027 | Bevel diff dust cover               | 210396 | XXX Alum. integrated shaft joint       | 210269-3 | Coil spring 25mm (soft) (red) (2)          |
| 110051 | Flat head screw M3 X5 (8)                    | 210029 | Body post extension mount 4mm       | 210510 | Enlarged brake calipers (4)            | 210269-4 | Coil spring 25mm (super soft) (white) (2)  |

## 部品編號

|        |                        |        |                          |        |                       |          |                        |
|--------|------------------------|--------|--------------------------|--------|-----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| 109021 | AD銀黑胎+5H圈 (4)          | 110053 | 六角有頭螺絲 M2.5 X30 (半牙) (2) | 210034 | 傘齒組 36-17             | 210654   | XXX R 碳纖維底盤 2.0        |
| 109022 | AD銀黑胎+TE圈 (4)          | 110054 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X8 (10)        | 210037 | 鋼絲滑輪組外殼               | 220001   | XXX 前避震器               |
| 110001 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M3 X8 (10)     | 110055 | G打 10.0 (10)             | 210038 | 天線架                   | 220002   | XXX 後避震器               |
| 110002 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M3 X8 (10)     | 110056 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X12 (5)        | 210039 | 齒輪上蓋組                 | 220041   | 雙頭六角輪軸組 (加大版)          |
| 110004 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M2 X4 (8)      | 110060 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X2.6 (10)      | 210040 | 滾珠組                   | 220119   | 前後輪軸組 (可裝避震器)          |
| 110005 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M3 X8 (10)      | 110073 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M3 X16 (5)        | 210041 | 齒輪空箱                  | 220149   | 前防撞板組                  |
| 110007 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X6 (8)       | 110075 | 六角六角沉頭螺絲 3 X7 (10)       | 210042 | 齒輪箱滑輪組                | 310001   | 內六角公頭銷 4.8 X4.5 (5)    |
| 110008 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X25 (5)      | 110094 | 日本六角半圓頭螺絲 3 X10 (10)     | 210045 | 前後下蓋螺絲                | 310008   | 連桿軸心 (4)               |
| 110009 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X20 (5)      | 110099 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M3 X4 (10)        | 210046 | 下避震本組                 | 310029   | 彈簧零件 (2)               |
| 110013 | E打 2.0 (10)            | 120001 | 油杯 10 X15 (4)            | 210049 | 前後避震組                 | 310030   | 傘齒頂軸                   |
| 110015 | 凸形螺帽 M4 (4)            | 120002 | 油杯 5 X10 (8)             | 210050 | 6度C齒輪                 | 310032   | 油杯彈簧螺絲組                |
| 110016 | R射 6.0 (10)            | 120006 | 油杯 3 X7 (2)              | 210057 | 避震器上下蓋組               | 310033   | 油杯螺絲 (2)               |
| 110017 | 插銷 2 X9.8 (10)         | 120007 | 油杯 8 X14 (2)             | 210071 | 避震器筒身 (2)             | 310035   | 下避震螺絲 2.6 X22625 (各一對) |
| 110020 | 鋼珠球 3.0 (13)           | 120017 | 軸承 5 X8 (4)              | 210095 | XXX 彈簧 & 彈簧導條         | 310037   | 內六角公頭銷 4.8 X9 (2)      |
| 110024 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M3 X6 (10)      | 130004 | 連桿彈簧 (4)                 | 210099 | 天線架 48P 74T           | 310065   | 萬向節板 (2)               |
| 110026 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M3 X10 (10)    | 130005 | 防撞泡棉 (A)                 | 210098 | XXX 偏心式齒輪外殼           | 310109R  | 避震器彈簧 (紅) (2)          |
| 110029 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M3 X12 (6)     | 130017 | 吸塵泡棉 (B)                 | 210100 | XXX 二棲板 & 電池壓板組       | 620014   | 墊片 3 X6 X0.8 (8)       |
| 110032 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X10 (5)      | 130019 | 電池O環 (1)                 | 210101 | 球頭螺帽 4.8 (4)          | 620020   | 墊片 5 X7 X0.3 (8)       |
| 110035 | 六角止付螺絲 M3 X3 (8)       | 130021 | 彈簧 6.5 X2 (10)           | 210219 | XXX 合金中軸螺絲 (紅)        | 620030   | 連桿軸 (2)                |
| 110039 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M1.6 X4 (10)    | 130026 | 阻滯器O環 P3 (藍) (10)        | 210235 | 避震器活瓣密封組              | 620042   | 通用型伺服機螺絲               |
| 110041 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M3 X5 (10)      | 130032 | 電線上面O環 (10)              | 210234 | 鋼絲CVD彈簧軸 40 (40') (2) | 620079   | 連桿零件包 (2)              |
| 110042 | 六角沉頭螺絲 M2 X6 (8)       | 130034 | 吸塵泡棉 20 X80 X1 (4)       | 210344 | 球頭螺絲 L 4.8 (4)        | 620126   | NS 高扭力伺服機彈簧            |
| 110045 | 六角半圓頭螺絲 M2 X8 (半牙) (8) | 130049 | O環 12 X1 (4)             | 210361 | 避震器彈簧 2.5             | 620024   | 墊片 10 X12 X0.3 (8)     |
| 110047 | 墊片 3 X6 X0.5 (8)       | 210027 | 傘齒頂蓋殼                    | 210396 | XXX 合金一體式滾杆           | 210269-3 | 避震彈簧 25mm (軟) (紅) (2)  |
| 110051 | 十字沉頭螺絲 M3 X5 (8)       | 210029 | 齒輪打油螺絲 4mm               | 210510 | 加大角齒中軸 (4)            | 210269-4 | 避震彈簧 25mm (超軟) (白) (2) |

029256